

*****Adopted*****

AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill NO. 1732

By Senator(s) Committee

AMEND line 18 by striking "the residents of" and insert in lieu thereof "each homeowner and business owner in"

FURTHER AMEND line 2 of the title by striking "THE RESIDENTS" and insert in lieu thereof "EACH HOMEOWNER AND BUSINESS OWNER"